
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

 CASE NOS. 24486 & 24487 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

MRC Permian Company moves to continue the above-referenced cases to August 22, 

2024, for a hearing by self-affirmed statement.  No other party opposes this continuance. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 1, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document 
to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
(505) 982-4554
(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Coates Energy Trust & Coates Energy Interests, Ltd. 

Scott S. Morgan 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A. 
P.O. Box 1216 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
TEL: (505) 243-5400 
smorgan@cilawnm.com 

Attorney for Carter Legacy, LLC, and Deborah D. Dye 

Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
William E. Zimsky 
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(970) 385-4401
(970) 385-4901 FAX
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Coterra Energy, Inc., and subsidiaries including  
Cimarex Energy Co. and Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. 

Michael H. Feldewert 


